First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 29th April 1999 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 205

PARKING PLACES ACT (CHAPTER 214)

PARKING PLACES (HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD) (AMENDMENT NO. 4) ORDER 1999

In exercise of the powers conferred by sections 4 and 9 of the Parking Places Act, the Minister for Communications hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Parking Places (Housing and Development Board) (Amendment No. 4) Order 1999 and shall come into operation on 1st May 1999.

Amendment of Schedule

2.—(1) The following provisions of the Schedule to the Parking Places (Housing and Development Board) Order 1997 (G.N. No. S 274/97) under the heading *Parking Places* set out in the first column are amended in the manner set out in the second column thereof:

First column Second column

PART VI

Item (3) Insert, immediately after paragraph (e), the following

paragraph:

"(f) The area off Bedok Reservoir Road and delineated in Plan 22B.".

PART XII

Item (1) Delete the item.

(2) The Schedule to the Parking Places (Housing and Development Board) Order 1997 is amended by inserting, immediately after Part XVII, the following Part: